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No.
Competitor
Team

Lic.
Federation

Nation
Bike
Model

Trade Team
Time

Interv.
Gap

  Absoluto  

51
ROUSSALY Julien Ernest Christian
SHERCO PORTUGAL

165236INT
FMP

FRA
SHERCO
300 2T FACTORY

50:03.37

5
FERREIRA Ruben
BETA PORTUGAL / MOTO ESPINHA

245.2025
FMP

PRT
BETA
RR 250 RACE

51:22.56
+1:19.19

+1:19.19

9470
SILVA Renato

FMP
Portu

BETA
390

TEAM FMP
51:26.06

+3.50
+1:22.69

9331
OLIVEIRA Luis Miguel Anjos
ORT FMP

PRT
YAMAHA
YZ

TEAM FMP
51:30.94

+4.88
+1:27.57

6
CHARRUA Bruno Miguel Carapinha
EASYMOTOS MAXXIS TIRE

226.2025
FMP

PRT
GASGAS
EC

52:21.48
+50.54

+2:18.11

41
LEITE Francisco
SHERCO PORTUGAL

283.2025
FMP

PRT
SHERCO
FACTORY

52:46.09
+24.61

+2:42.72

19
WILSON Ricardo
LOUSÂMOTOS

225.2025
FMP

PRT
REDMOTO
CRF RX

56:31.43
+3:45.34

+6:28.06

3
FERNÁNDEZ Xoel Lago
MAIS GAS

289.2025
FMP

ESP
HONDA
CRF RX

58:22.53
+1:51.10

+8:19.16

  Elite1  

5
FERREIRA Ruben
BETA PORTUGAL / MOTO ESPINHA

245.2025
FMP

PRT
BETA
RR 250 RACE

51:22.56

9331
OLIVEIRA Luis Miguel Anjos
ORT FMP

PRT
YAMAHA
YZ

TEAM FMP
51:30.94

+8.38
+8.38

41
LEITE Francisco
SHERCO PORTUGAL

283.2025
FMP

PRT
SHERCO
FACTORY

52:46.09
+1:15.15

+1:23.53

19
WILSON Ricardo
LOUSÂMOTOS

225.2025
FMP

PRT
REDMOTO
CRF RX

56:31.43
+3:45.34

+5:08.87

3
FERNÁNDEZ Xoel Lago
MAIS GAS

289.2025
FMP

ESP
HONDA
CRF RX

58:22.53
+1:51.10

+6:59.97

  Elite2  

51
ROUSSALY Julien Ernest Christian
SHERCO PORTUGAL

165236INT
FMP

FRA
SHERCO
300 2T FACTORY

50:03.37

9470
SILVA Renato

FMP
Portu

BETA
390

TEAM FMP
51:26.06
+1:22.69

+1:22.69

6
CHARRUA Bruno Miguel Carapinha
EASYMOTOS MAXXIS TIRE

226.2025
FMP

PRT
GASGAS
EC

52:21.48
+55.42

+2:18.11
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No.
Competitor
Team

Lic.
Federation

Nation
Bike
Model

Trade Team
Time

Interv.
Gap

  Open  

9252
MARIA Gonçalo

FMP
Portu

BETA 250 RAC

250
TEAM FMP

54:52.83

158
SALGADO Francisco André Costa
XAVIMOTO/MOTOGARDUNHA

220/2025
FMP

PRT
KAWASAKI
KX

55:04.09
+11.26

+11.26

102
VENTURA Martim Carreira
BP ULTIMATE ADVENTURE TEAM FMP

PRT
HUSQVARNA
FE 450

55:31.66
+27.57

+38.83

106
JR Luis Pinto
L.PINTO/ EVO RACING

140.2025
FMP

PRT
KTM
EXC

55:45.94
+14.28

+53.11

9263
ALVES Tomás

FMP
Portu

HUSQVARNA
300

TEAM FMP
56:03.25

+17.31
+1:10.42

129
FERNANDES Rui Pedro
MOTO DREAM / SHERCO PORTUGAL

242.2025
FMP

PRT
SHERCO
SE250

56:14.82
+11.57

+1:21.99

101
REIS André
METALOCACHOEIRA/EASYMOTOS

142.2025
FMP

PRT
GASGAS
EC 250-F

56:45.02
+30.20

+1:52.19

167
SENA Tiago
SENAXTOURS

307.2025
FMP

PRT
KTM
EXCF

58:17.87
+1:32.85

+3:25.04

150
CASIMIRO José
MOTOGARDUNHA - JC. WORKSHOP

799
FMP

PRT
GASGAS
EC

1h40:38.11
+42:20.24

+45:45.28

  Open1  

9252
MARIA Gonçalo

FMP
Portu

BETA 250 RAC

250
TEAM FMP

54:52.83

106
JR Luis Pinto
L.PINTO/ EVO RACING

140.2025
FMP

PRT
KTM
EXC

55:45.94
+53.11

+53.11

129
FERNANDES Rui Pedro
MOTO DREAM / SHERCO PORTUGAL

242.2025
FMP

PRT
SHERCO
SE250

56:14.82
+28.88

+1:21.99

101
REIS André
METALOCACHOEIRA/EASYMOTOS

142.2025
FMP

PRT
GASGAS
EC 250-F

56:45.02
+30.20

+1:52.19

167
SENA Tiago
SENAXTOURS

307.2025
FMP

PRT
KTM
EXCF

58:17.87
+1:32.85

+3:25.04

150
CASIMIRO José
MOTOGARDUNHA - JC. WORKSHOP

799
FMP

PRT
GASGAS
EC

1h40:38.11
+42:20.24

+45:45.28

  Open2  

158
SALGADO Francisco André Costa
XAVIMOTO/MOTOGARDUNHA

220/2025
FMP

PRT
KAWASAKI
KX

55:04.09

102
VENTURA Martim Carreira
BP ULTIMATE ADVENTURE TEAM FMP

PRT
HUSQVARNA
FE 450

55:31.66
+27.57

+27.57
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No.
Competitor
Team

Lic.
Federation

Nation
Bike
Model

Trade Team
Time

Interv.
Gap

9263
ALVES Tomás

FMP
Portu

HUSQVARNA
300

TEAM FMP
56:03.25

+31.59
+59.16

  Vet.  

488
OLIVEIRA Pedro Jorge Vigario Santos 148.2025

FMP
PRT

KTM
EXC

56:41.87

463
PEDROSA Carlos
OPÇÃO COMPATIVEL LDA

638.2025
FMP

PRT
FANTIC
125

1h00:38.76
+3:56.89

+3:56.89

484
TEIXEIRA Norberto
CUTANDRIL/MOTOR CLUBE DO MARCO

387.2025
FMP

PRT
YAMAHA
WR

1h01:37.90
+59.14

+4:56.03

462
COSTA Pedro
PNEUS S PEDRO

45.2025
FMP

HONDA
CRF 250 RX

1h03:30.91
+1:53.01

+6:49.04

470
CARVALHO Joel Alexandre Antunes
CELICERCA SOLUÇÕES EQUESTRES

196.2025
FMP

PRT
HUSQVARNA
FE 350

1h05:36.68
+2:05.77

+8:54.81

  Senhoras  

580
HOLMES Nieve
SHERCO PORTUGAL

404000051I
ACU

GBR
SHERCO
SEF

57:45.05

9883
AFONSO Mariana

FMP
Portu

KTM
150

1h04:42.29
+6:57.24

+6:57.24

9811
HENRIQUES Francisca

FMP
Portu

SHERCO
125

1h10:35.17
+5:52.88

+12:50.12

Time Keeper Jury Race Director


